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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government releases funds for dairy development projects; 

(b) if so, the funds released during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; 

(d) whether some proposals are pending with the Government under the Intensive Dairy Development Programme(IDDP); and (e) if
so, the details thereof State-wise and time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI ARUN YADAV) 

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. 

An amount of Rs. 11893.84 lakh has been released to 23 States during the last three years and the current year up to 28.02.2011. 

A statement indicating state-wise financial assistance released under approved projects under the scheme during the last three years
and the current year (up to 28.02.2011) is given at Annexure. 

(c) Does not arise. 

(d) There is no pending proposal, which is eligible for sanction as per guidelines of the scheme. 

(e) Does not arise. 
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